08-3	31-2004 <u>ket No.: 50041-00075</u>		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🗸 🔪 🚺 🚽 102	825279 🗸 🗸		
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
JAMES M. DALLAS DAVID B. HOLLENBECK PER HAROLD LARSEN RAINER M. MALZBENDER	Name: DISPLAYTECH, INC.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗍 Merger	Street Address: 2602 CLOVER BASIN DRIVE		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: LONGMONT State: CO ZIP: 80503		
Execution Date: JULY 27 and AUGUST 2, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, 	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/831,545	PR/FI		
Additional numbers attac	hed? Ves XI No V		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: ROBERT G. CROUCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3151 S. VAUGHN WAY #411	8. Deposit account number:		
08/30/2004 NGETACHE 00000104 10831545	50-1419		
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P City: AURORA State: CO ZIP: 80014			
	USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
ROBERT G. CROUCH	AUGUST 24, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature 04 Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
	<pre>Contraction Services Confrice, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT</pre>		

PATENT REEL: 015729 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James M. Dallas, 698 Eaton Circle, Superior, Colorado, 80027, David B. Hollenbeck, 5547 W. Wetlands Drive, Frederick, Colorado 80530, Per Harold Larsen, 5575 Pennsylvania Avenue, Unit C, Boulder, Colorado 80303, Rainer M. Malzbender, 4458 Hogan Court, Niwot, Colorado, 80503, Earle R. Vickery, III, 2093 Eagle Watch Drive, Henderson, Nevada, 89012, and Michael Wayne Yee, 13713 Boulder Point, Unit 101, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Microdisplay and Interface on a Single Chip" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on April 23, 2004 receiving Serial No. 10/831,545, and further identified as Attorney File No. 50041-00075;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Displaytech, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 2602 Clover Basin Drive. Longmont, Colorado, 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention. application or patent therefor to a party other than Displaytech, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Displaytech. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

By: James M. Dallas STATE OF Colorado SS. COUNTY OF BOWLder

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James M. Dallas, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 27 day of _	July 2004	My Commission Expires
Notary Public: MAi K. Duh	My Commission Expires:	
	with a constrained of a constrained of	

-1-

PATENT REEL: 015729 FRAME: 0822

T-790 P.03/04 F-658

By:

STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF BONDA

Notary Public:

Date:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David B. Hollenbeck, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

SS.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>2</u> day of <u>Au</u> Notary Public: <u>MA-KDUM</u>	My Commission Expires My Commission Expires: 03/18/2007
By: ALL Per Harold Larsen	Date: 7/27/04
STATE OF (olorado)ss.	
COUNTY OF BOULDER	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the for he executed the same for the purposes and considerations	egoing Instrument, and acknowledged to me that
Given under my hand and seal of office this 21 day of 1	My Commission Expires
Notary Public: Mi K. Dial	My Commission Expires: 03/18/2007
By: P- L L L	Date: 7/27/04
STATE OF Colorado)ss.	
COUNTY OF Boulder	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and Stat known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consid	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{27}{21}$ day of $\frac{1}{21}$	My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires:

-2-

PATENT REEL: 015729 FRAME: 0823

03/18/2007

• • • •

.

.

2 2

By: <u>Deckery, III</u> Earle R. Vickery, III
STATE OF Colorado
COUNTY OF BOULDON)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Earle R. Vickery, III, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 27 day of, 20.04
Notary Public: ML LDULL My Commission Expires: 03/18/2007
By: Michael Wayne Yee Jel Date: 7/27/04
STATE OF Colorado)
COUNTY OF BOULDER
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Michael Wayne Yee, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 27 day of July, 2004
Notary Public: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:

.

PATENT REEL: 015729 FRAME: 0824

-

RECORDED: 08/27/2004

. ,

.

.

.